Item no 5.8

QUESTION NO 8

By Councillor Jim Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 15 March 2018

Question

(1) What is the maximum operational capacity of Trinity
Academy, taking into account the Councils own finding in
2015 that Core Facilities of the school did not meet the
capacity requirements at that time?

Answer (1)

Question

(2) What work has the Council undertaken since 2015 to ensure the Core Facilities at Trinity Academy match the City of Edinburgh Council's own stated requirements?

Answer (2)